WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 2020-53, the Town and Contractor entered into that 
certain Construction Agreement, Project Number 20-RDWY-01, dated March 30, 2020 (“Original
Agreement”) for Contractor to perform the Work as specified in the Contract Documents, for a 
not-to-exceed cost of ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND NINE CENTS ($1,275,277.09) as part of the 
Roadway Repairs – Flood Recovery Project (the “Project”); and

WHEREAS, Section 5.00 of the Original Agreement permits the Town to adjust the 
Contract Price, and Section 7.00 of the Original Agreement requires that the Town pay for work

[...]

Parties prior to the commencement of the additional work; and

WHEREAS, the Town has requested that the Contractor submit a Change Order for 
necessary sidewalks and minor road repairs and the Contractor has submitted Change Order 
#1 in the amount of TWELVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND
EIGHTY CENTS ($12,367.80); and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to enter into an amendment of the Original Agreement to 
increase scope as outlined in Exhibit A – Bid Schedule for a total increase to the Contract 
Price of TWELVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND EIGHTY 
CENTS ($12,367.80)  for a new total not-to-exceed contract price of ONE MILLION, TWO 
HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED FORTY- FOUR DOLLARS AND 
EIGHTY- NINE CENTS ($1,287,644.89) (“First Amendment”);

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration herein expressed, it is agreed by and between the